

## CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Amendment No. 3

Date: May 07, 2025

NAME OF PROJECT: CIPP IV Stormwater Infrastructure Rehabilitation Phase 2

OWNER: City of Knoxville

CONTRACTOR: Smith Seckman Reid, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:

Justification: TDEC has reallocated additional APRA grant funding to the CIPP project budget to allow for the rehabilitation of approximately 1,600 linear feet of more storm piping. This contract amendment will provide for the needed design work for the construction phase.

Change to Contract Price: \$19,800

Original Contract Price: \$80,105

Current Contract Price adjusted by previous Change Order: \$116,280

The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be: \$136,080

Change to Contract Time: 365 calendar days

The new date for completion of all work will be August 31, 2026

All other provisions of document number C-22-0137 shall remain in full force and effect.

Requested by (Stormwater Engineering Chief) \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted by (Contractor) \_\_\_\_\_

Approved by (Director of Engineering) \_\_\_\_\_

Approved by (Director of Finance) \_\_\_\_\_

Approved as to form (Director of Law) \_\_\_\_\_

Order by (Mayor) \_\_\_\_\_